
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-00573

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/16/2008 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/24/2008 6/24/2008

Title: Consider recommendations regarding amendments to renew contracts for Alcohol and Drug Program
Negotiated Net Amount (NNA) services for FY 08-09, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the contract with Casa Serena (a
local vendor) to continue providing NNA treatment services for the period of July 1, 2008 through June
30, 2009 in the amount of $128,912;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the contract with Coast Valley
Substance Abuse Center (a local vendor) to continue providing NNA services for the period of July 1,
2008 through June 30, 2009 in the amount of $242,475;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the contract with the Council on
Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (a local vendor) to continue providing NNA treatment and prevention
services for the period of July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009 in the amount of $548,969;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the contract with Family Service
Agency (a local vendor) to continue providing NNA prevention services for the period of July 1, 2008
through June 30, 2009 in the amount of $133,100;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the contract with Good Samaritan
Shelter, Inc. (a local vendor) to continue providing NNA treatment services for the period of July 1,
2008 through June 30, 2009 in the amount of $l,151,5l9;

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the contract with Santa Maria Valley
Youth and Family Center (a local vendor) to continue providing NNA treatment services for the period
of July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009 in the amount of $123,960;

g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the contract with Zona Seca (a local
vendor) to continue providing NNA treatment services for the period of July 1, 2008 through June 30,
2009 in the amount of $250,453;

h) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that
any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of each contract's dollar amount.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment - Casa Serena, 3. Amendment - Coast Valley Substance Abuse, 4.
Amendment - Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse, 5. Amendment - Family Service Agency, 6.
Amendment - Good Samaritan Shelter, 7. Amendment - Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family Center,
8. Amendment - Zona Seca

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/24/2008 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

